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According to the May 10, 2011, Census of Population, there were

33,476,688

people in Canada

Source: Globe and Mail




Canada had a higher rate of population growth (+5.9%) than any other G8 country
between 2006 and 2011.
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In 2011, Canada’s urban population bumped up to 27.2 million, while its
rural population remained around 6.3 million.
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The % of population that is a visible minority is expected to
steadily increase across Canada.
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Canada’s aging population places financial demands on health services,
the Canadian pension system, and on their caregivers. Addressing these demographic
shifts forms the bedrock of the 2012-2013 budget.
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CSGVP 2010 2007 2004

Donor Rate 84% 84% 85%

Average Donation $446 $457 $445

Volunteer Rate 47% 46% 45%

Average hours 156 166 168

Source: CSGVP, 2004, 2007, 2010
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62% [WOULD LIKE TO BE ASKED ONCE OR LESS PER YEAR]
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Source: The Cygnus Donor Survey, October 2011
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